
This data is current as of Dec 15, 2024 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2024 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 1 of 4

E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2022 (7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023) Decision Wave 084
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $10.89M $0.01M
Internal Connections $0.00M $0.00M
Basic Maintenance $0.00M $0.00M
Managed Broadband $0.00M $0.00M
Total $10.89M $0.01M

Issue Date: 12/13/2024
Applicant Count: 3
Service Provider Count: 16
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $3,631,099.01
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $680,831.06

Approved Requests: 25
Rejected Requests: 1

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 E. RITTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC $4.34M
2 AT&T CORP. $1.49M
3 WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC $1.11M
4 COX ARKANSAS TELECOM, LLC $1.03M
5 CENTURYLINK QWEST COMMUNICATIONS COMPA $0.81M
6 RASORNET, INC. $0.80M
7 TOWNES BROADBAND CORPORATION $0.50M
8 ARKWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. $0.31M
9 SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS TELEPHONE COOPERATI $0.23M

10 ENA SERVICES, LLC $0.16M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 DIS STATE OF ARKANSAS $10.72M
2 FREEDOM PREPARATORY ACADEMY $0.16M
3 COLUMBUS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY $0.01M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 TOWNES BROADBAND CORPORATION $0.01M
Rank Applicant Amount

1 DIS STATE OF ARKANSAS $0.01M



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2022 Wave 084

This data is current as of Dec 15, 2024 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2024 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 2 of 4

Arkansas

DIS STATE OF ARKANSAS (157107)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ARKANSAS TELEPHONE COMPANY INC IA $30,539 $0 $30,539
ARKWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ( IA $306,868 $0 $306,868

AT&T CORP. (143001192) IA $1,485,204 $0 $1,485,204
CENTURYLINK QWEST COMMUNICATIO IA $807,468 $0 $807,468
COX ARKANSAS TELECOM, LLC (143 IA $1,026,326 $0 $1,026,326
E. RITTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDI IA $4,343,307 $0 $4,343,307
RASORNET, INC. (143048426) IA $799,922 $0 $799,922
SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS TELEPHONE C IA $232,505 $0 $232,505
TOWNES BROADBAND CORPORATION ( IA $503,859 $6,139 $497,720
UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC (1 IA $52,288 $0 $52,288
VANTAGE TELECOM, LLC (14302522 IA $36,612 $0 $36,612
WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC IA $1,106,011 $0 $1,106,011

Total $10,730,907 $6,139 $10,724,769

Arkansas Total $10,730,907 $6,139 $10,724,769



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2022 Wave 084

This data is current as of Dec 15, 2024 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2024 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 3 of 4

North Carolina

COLUMBUS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY (127012)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, IA $5,538 $0 $5,538
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $6,817 $0 $6,817
SERVICE TELEPHONE COMPANY (143 IA $653 $0 $653

Total $13,008 $0 $13,008

North Carolina Total $13,008 $0 $13,008



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2022 Wave 084

This data is current as of Dec 15, 2024 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2024 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 4 of 4

Tennessee FREEDOM PREPARATORY ACADEMY (16053577)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ENA SERVICES, LLC (143030857) IA $155,520 $0 $155,520

Total $155,520 $0 $155,520

Tennessee Total $155,520 $0 $155,520


